
George Turvey
grand father-in-law of Eliza Jane (Hartley) Turvey

George Turvey per Gene Cost  gerigenec@yahoo.com b. Apr. 26, 1780 <=  contact
      married (unk)

|-George J. Turvey b. March 1, 1827 d. Dec. 10, 1868 “joined Army in 1862 ” ref. 1875 Jackson Twp. Plat map
          “I believe George J. Turvey is my Andrew H. Turveys brother. I found two land grants for George Turvey. 

  One is listed to George Turvey Jr. in Wirt Co. W. Vir. Nov. 01, 1854, the other is just George Turvey & Abraham Deem in Wood Co., W.Vir. on Lick Run near Goose Creek dated 
 Jan. 01, 1859. Andrew Turvey also has a land grant Aug. 02, 1858 in Wood Co., W.Vir. Goose Creek. My Turveys moved to Jackson and Vinton Co. Ohio. “ Vikki Ireland.

November 29, 1868 Will of George Turvey: Be it remembered that on the second day of February A.D. 1869  was filed in the probate Court of Jackson Co., Ohio the following Will 
  of GeorgeTurvey deceased to wit: In the name of the benevolent Father of all I George Turvey of the County of Jackson and State of Ohio do make and publish this my last will 
  and testament.  Article First: I give and bequeath to my wife ADALINE TURVEY the farm that we now reside on containing one hundred and three acres more or less it being 
  situated in Jackson Township, Jackson Co., Ohio it being in Section No. 18.

             Article Second: I give and bequeath to my beloved wife ADALINE TURVEY all the goods and cattle now belonging to me and also all the household and kitchen furniture now 
  belonging to me and  after my deceased she is to have all power to sell and convey and deed as she thinks best any part or all of the real estate and to sell so much of the personal 
  property as she thinks best and she is to pay all my said just debts, and after the decease of my said wife what remains of my estate in the hands of my said wife unwasted is to be 
   equally divided between my two sons and four daughters: My son               
            Hiram Turvey, Perry Turvey, and my daughters Emily F. Turvey, Martha J. Turvey, Anna E. Turvey, and Mary A. Turvey. 
  It is my will that no appraisement or sale of my personal property be made in accordance with the Statute and that Probate Will omit. 
  In testimony where of the said George Turvey have hereunto set his hand and seal as his last will and testament this 29th day of November A.D. 1868.   
  George Turvey (his mark)   The said George Turvey signed and acknowledged as his last will and testament in our presence and we signed in his presence.  
   Samuel Fouty Willis Leach
                married Adaline Leasure b. caMay 8,1824 in Wood Co, W. Va. d. March 12, 1881 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Ohio  “lung disease”   “Widow age 56 yrs. 10 mos. 4 days”

  Adaline Turvey on 1870 Jackson Co., Ohio census
   Adaline Turvey...(d) 03-12-1881 W/F Jackson Co. Jackson Twp. Widow age 56 yrs. 10 mos. 4 days Born Wood Co. W.Va. Lung Disease

|
|-Hiram Turvey b. 1848 in Va.  per census living with Adeline at 1880 census
|        married Harriet L. (unk)  before 1880 b. ca1849 in Va.  probable per 1880 census
|
|-Mary A. Turvay b. ca1868 in Ohio  per census
|-Anna E. Turvey aka Anne b. June 7, 1861 in Wood Co, (W)Va.
| birth reported: Samuel Heildenbrand...(B) 11-04-1889 Jackson Co., Jackson Twp. Ohio W/M parents Samuel Heildenbrand and Anna Turvey
|          married Frank Moore March 6, 1879 
| |-Owen G. Moore b. March 3, 1880 in Lick Twp., Jackson Co.,  Ohio
| |-Clara May Moore b. March 14, 1888 in  Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Ohio
|
|-Perry Turvey b. Jan. 1, 1854 in Va.  per census d. Jan. 24, 1943
|       married Sarah Alice Riley on March 12, 1878 b. 1860 or ca1862  per 1880 Jackson Co., Oh. census d. 1940
| d/o John D Riley b: 1836, VA, Wood Cty  &  Mary Jane Hamilton b: abt. 1838 m: 29 Oct 1859, WV, Jackson Cty   ( ref. Riley.doc for more on this line)
| |
| |-George James Turvey “George B. Turvey”  on 1880 census b. Jan. 3, 1879 in Jackson Co., Ohio d: 27 Dec 1968 in Champaign Co., Ohio
| |-John J. Turvey b: 3 Sep 1880
| |-Sherman E. Turvey b: 17  Feb 1883
| |-Roscoe Turvey b: 25 Jan 1885
| |-James Hiram Turvey b. Aug. 28, 1887 in Jackson Co., Ohio d: 6 May 1888
| |-Harry Kiner Turvey aka Harry Keinier/Kinner Turvey b. April  22, 1889
| |
| |-Cora Bell Turvey b. Nov. 17, 1891 in .Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Ohio d: 13 Feb 1893
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| | Cora Bell Turvey...(d) 02-13-1893 Jackson Co. Springer Twp. Ohio Single 1 yr. 2 mos. 28 days born Springer cause Brain Trouble
| |
| |-William Halstids Turvey b. May 26, 1894 or 1895 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Ohio
| |-Brainard V. Turvey b: 14 Feb 1897
| .- Martha Murphy (adopted…moved to Pinckney Michigan)
|
|-Emily Frances Turvey b. 1856 in Va.  per census
|        married Winfield Scott Barnett April 24, 1875
|
|-Martha  J. Turvey b. Aug. 10,1858 in  Wood Co. (W)Va.  per census
|        married Nelson A. Crayton  March 21, 1878 aka Nelson A. Cleyton
| |-Charles C. Cleyton b. Nov. 5, 1882 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Ohio
.
|-Harrison Leasure/Turvey      b. 1845 in Va. d. 1926 “a civil war vet who was somehow related   to the other Turveys like Mordecai. “

   (Note: Harrison not mentioned in George Turvey’s will)
          Harrison Turvey family on the 1870 Jackson Co., Oh. census 
1880 census,Jackson Co.,Ohio,Jackson Two.,page 48B: Harrison A. Leisur,35,WV,Mill Laborer,WV,WV;  Eliza J.,35,OH,OH,OH;  William C., 13,OH;  

      Joseph E.,10,OH;  Martha F.,8,OH;   John H.,5,OH;  Flora D.,1,OH
Hartley    =>          married Eliza Jane  Hartley on 12 Apr 1866 in  Jackson, Ohio “Jane ” b. April 1845 or ca1848 in Ohio per 1870 census d. 1925

|-Edward Leasure b. April 1879 in Ohio per 1870 census(?!)  not on 1880 census
|-Flora D. Leasure b. Oct. 20, 1879 in Ohio per 1880 census “Dell” on 1910 census?
|-William C. Turvey b. ca1867 in Ohio  per 1870 census
|-Joseph E. Turvey b. ca1869 in Ohio  per 1870 census
|-George Turvey b. ca1858 in Va.  per 1870 census
|-Martha F. Turvey b. ca1872 in Oh.  per 1870 census
|
|-John H. Leasure b. April 22, 1878 in Ohio  buried in Hickman Cem., Jackson Co., Ohio

1930 census, Jackson Co., Oh., Jackson Twp., Dist 6,  #18: John H. Leasure, 54,Oh,Oh,Oh,farmer;    Anise,44,Oh,Oh,Oh
      m1. Osie Esculine Wood

There iis an obit about the December 6, 2001 death of Bessie Coy/Cox Richards.  She was widow of Cecil Richards, daughter of George L. Green and Osie Wood.   John Leasure was married to Osie Wood and 
then my grandmother's sister Anise McLaughlin.  My father and Marshall French went to school with a Bessie Coy who would probably be this woman's age.  But I thought their Bessie Coy was Ray Coy's sister. 
The Wellston Telegram has Bessie Coy Richards and the Jackson paper has Bessie Cox Richards.   Maybe there was a Bessie Green who married a Coy then a Richards??????? Do you have any info about this?
Bessie Coy Richards
Bessie Coy Richards, 96, of Seton Square, Wellston, passed away on December 9, 2001 at Holzer Medical Center-Jackson. She was born March 15, 1905 to Osie Wood and George L. Green. She is survived by 
six daughters and 4 sons, Jean Greiner of Eugene, Oregon, Harold Richards of Jackson, Marjorie Jackson of Wellston, Ivan Richards of Brewster, Patsy Arthur of Tampa, Florida, Robert Richards and Linda 
Hubbard, both of Lima, Nina Sue Luster of Springfield, Don Richards of Ray and Peggy Rose of Columbus; 21 grandchildren; 27 great-grandchildren; a host of great-great-grandchildren and many nieces and 
nephews. Besides her parents, she was preceded in death by her husband, Cecil Richards; a daughter Mary Lee Hale; a son Cecil Richards, Jr. and granddaughter Lisa Greiner. Services were Thursday, December 
13, 2001 at the J.P. Rogers Funeral Home. Burial was in Greenlawn Memory Gardens.
Source: Wellston Telegram website.
I think this is the Bessie Coy my father and Marshall French went to school with.
At one point Osie Esculine Wood was married to John Leasure, who later married Anise McLaughlin, my grandmother's sister. George L. Green was son of William Green and Naomi Maxwell. I thought Bessie 
Coy was Ray Coy's sister. I know there was more than one Bessie Coy.

      m2. Anise McLaughlin  ca1915 per 1930 census b. Oct. 1, 1886 in Ohio d. March 1970 
|-Avanelle Leasure b. ca1916 in Ohio per 1930 census
|-Forrest Leasure b. ca1919 in Ohio per 1930 census
|-Jane Leasure b. ca1922 in Ohio per 1930 census

Mordecai Turvey...(d) 12-01-1872 W/M Jackson Co. Jackson Twp. Ohio 42 yrs. widow Carpenter born W. Vir. Consumption.
Charlotte Turvey...(d) 08-04-1872 W/F Jackson Co. Jackson Twp. Ohio 43 yrs. Married Born W. Vir. cause Flu
Caude Turvey...(d) 01-05-1884 W/M Jackson Co. Washington Twp. Ohio Single age 14 days Born Wash. Twp. cause unknown
Alex. Turvey...(d) 02-12-1889 W/M Jackson Co. Byer, Ohio Married 41 yrs. 8 mos. 14 days Farmer born Vir. cause Epilespy
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Golda Turvey...(d) 09-26-1896 Jackson Co. Coalton Twp. Ohio Single 2 yrs. 2 mos. 9 days Born Coalton cause Diphitheria
John Turvey...(d) 07-03-1899 Jackson Co. Wellston Twp. single 3 months Born Wellston, Ohio cause Stricture of the Bowel
John Turvey...(d) 02-25-1871 Lawrence Co. Elizabeth Twp, Ohio married 42 yrs. Miner cause Remittent fever
John Turvey...(d) 01-13-1874 Lawrence Co. Elizabeth Twp. Ohio Single 16 yrs. 8 mos. cause Bleeding at the nose.
Lucinda Ellen Turvey...(b) July 05, 1893... Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp..W/F..parents Joseph Turvey and Jennie Katon
Flora Ellen Turvey...(b) Jan. 05, 1894... Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp...W/F ..parents..Frank Turvey and Frances Kline.
Goldie E. Turvey...(b) July 19, 1893... Jackson Co., Ohio..Coalton Twp...W/F.. parents..McClellen Turvey and Martha Jenkins.
Hazel Mae Turvey...(b) Feb. 17, 1896..Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp.. W/F..parents...Joseph E. Turvey and Jennie Kelly.
Hazel Turvey...(b) Feb. 14, 1896... Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp..W/F..parents ..James Turvey and Hala Cairer.
Male (twin) Turvey...(b) March 27, 1899.. Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp...W/M ..parents James P. Turvey and Mahala Hadker.
Female (twin) Turvey...(b) March 27, 1899.. Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp. ...W/F ..parents..James P. Turvey and Mahala Hadker.
Edgar Turvey...(b) Jan. 08, 1900...Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp... W/M ...parents ..Joseph Turvey and Jennie Kelly.
Freddie Turvey...(b) Jan. 08, 1900...Jackson Co., Ohio..Wellston Twp... W/M ...parents Joseph Turvey and Jennie Kelly.
Della M. Turvey...(b) Jan. 14, 1879.. Hocking Co., Ohio..Green Twp...W/F ..parents.. J.F. Turvey and Mary McColey.
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